FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	03-21-2001	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
3) 2/2) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ →		KS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Com	101644084	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1010440 <u>04</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Banque Paribas, as Administrative Agent		Name: Medtech Products Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
	,	Street Address: 3510 N. Lake Creek Dr.			
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnership	City: Jackson State: WY ZIP: 83001			
Corporation-State Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attached? Tyes SNo	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Corporation-State Delaware Other			
C Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Other Release of Security Interest		designation is attached:			
Execution Date: 02/20/01		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (2) Yes 😿 No			
4. Application number(s) or regis	tration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
See attached I	Exhibit A	n/a ASSIG			
	Additional numbers at	ached? A Yes UNO			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Sheppard, Mull:	in, Richter & Hampton	So 3 3			
	J. Cravitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: attn:	0. 0.10.1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		⊠ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 333 S.	Hope St., 48th Floor	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		in the second and a second across a true copy.			
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
JOHN FRIFZORI	a s	3/6/01			
Name of Person Signir		Signature Date			
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detac	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
7/20/2001 FidNii 0000017; (1677818 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
. ქ8:98: 40.0 ! ქ8:482 325.0					
Public burden report	ing for this sample cover s	heet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate					
to the ILS Patent and	I Trademark Office, Office	of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.			
D.C. 20231, and to th	e Office of Management and	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),			
Washington, D.C. 20	0503.	TDADEMADK			

REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0597

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest of Trademarks

Trademark	Application No.	Registration Date
1. Sleep-Eze	71/677818	11/1/55
2. Sleepeze 3	73/457841	3/5/85
3. Momentum	72/467084	4/30/74
4. APF	72/324975	12/29 7 70
5. Compound W	72/104800	5/30/61
6. Dermoplast	72/070206	6/7/60
7. Zincon	72/406839	2/6/73
8. Freezone	71/098007	1/2/17
9. Outgro	71/300313	9/16/30
10. Heet	72/391667	1/11/72
11. Heet	71/210938	7/7/25
12. Oxipor VHC	72/367519	6/15/71
13. Oxipor VHC	73/248526	3/16/82
14. Kerodex	71/557470	6/7/49

SF1:421351.1 A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0598

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Application No.	Registration Date
1. Sleep-Eze	71/677818	11/1/55
2. Sleepeze 3	73/457841	3/5/85
3. Momentum	72/467084	4/30/74
4. APF	72/324975	12/29/70
5. Compound W	72/104800	5/30/61
6. Dermoplast	72/070206	6/7/60
7. Zincon	72/406839	2/6/73
8. Freezone	71/098007	1/2/17
9. Outgro	71/300313	9/16/30
10. Heet	72/391667	1/11/72
11. Heet	71/210938	7/7/25
12. Oxipor VHC	72/367519	6/15/71
13. Oxipor VHC	73/248526	3/16/82
14. Kerodex	71/557470	6/7/49

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0599

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is dated as of February 20, 2001. Reference is hereby made to the Company Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 1996 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Grant of Security") by and between Medtech Products Inc. ("Grantor"), a Delaware corporation, and Banque Paribas, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about October 25, 1996 (Reel/Frame 1520/0366).

Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security to the Trademarks.

Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademarks and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

1

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BNP PARIBAS (as successor to Banque Paribas), as Administrative Agent

By: _

Name:

Title:

LEE S. BUCKNER MANAGING DIRECTOR

SF1:421351.1 S-1

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0601